CUNY Board of Trustees, Approved June 28, 2004

B. THE GRADUATE SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY CENTER – PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE GOVERNANCE PLAN OF THE UNIVERSITY CENTER:

RESOLVED, That the following amendments to Sections I.C and II.B, on the CUNY Baccalaureate Program, of the Governance Plan of the University Center of The Graduate School and University Center be approved.

I.C Academic Director of the CUNY Baccalaureate Program. There shall be an Academic Director of the CUNY Baccalaureate Program appointed by the President, in consultation with the Chancellor. The Academic Director shall be in charge of the administration of the Program and shall report to the President or his/her designee.

II.B There shall be a University Committee on the CUNY Baccalaureate Program.

1. The University Committee on the CUNY Baccalaureate Program shall be composed of fourteen (14) members and two (2) alternates as follows: the President of The Graduate School and University Center or his/her designee, the Executive Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs or his/her designee, a CUNY college president chosen by the Council of Presidents for a one-year term, or his/her designee, six (6) faculty members and two (2) alternates from different colleges and different disciplines chosen by the University Faculty Senate for staggered [two] three-year terms, and five (5) CUNY Baccalaureate students nominated by the Academic Director and approved by the University Student Senate for one-year terms. Each academic year, the University Committee shall elect a chairperson from among the Committee's faculty members.

2. The University Committee on the CUNY Baccalaureate Program shall be the governing body of the CUNY Baccalaureate Program. It shall advise the Academic Director of the CUNY Baccalaureate Program on the administration, coordination and development of the Program. The faculty members of the University Committee shall be responsible for recommending the awarding of degrees to the CUNY Board of Trustees. The faculty members of the University Committee shall also be responsible for approving the general requirements of the degree and hearing and deciding academic appeals from students, except that grade appeals on courses offered by the individual colleges shall be subject to the grade appeal procedures of the respective colleges.

NOTE: Appendix F

EXPLANATION: These amendments have been approved by the University Committee on the CUNY Baccalaureate Program and are recommended by the College President. The changes conform the provisions to existing practices.